To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051. Fax No.26598237/26598238 The Stock Exchange BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001.
Fax No.22722037/22723121

Dear Sir

Sub: Invoking of Pledge

Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)

Regulations, 2011

I have pledged 10,00,000 shares of M/s Cigniti Technologies Limited to M/s PMK Properties Private Limited for availing loan against shares on 12th Mary 2021.

However due to various constraints the loan could not be availed, and I have been persuading M/s PMK Properties Private Limited to unlock the shares pledged.

While it is so I have been travelling on a personal note and was stationed at USA over the last three months plus and arrived on 24th March 2022 early morning.

On arrival I have seen an intimation that Edelweiss Broking Limited which is the Depositary Participant of M/s PMK Properties Private Limited, has confiscated my shares on the advice of M/s PMK Properties Private Limited (copy enclosed) for no fault of mine. Though till date no intimation has been received from my depositary participant namely M/s Kellton Securities Private Limited.

I am writing this letter to intimate as part of compliance that 10,00,000 shares of M/s Cigniti Technologies Limited have been debited from my account and my holding has come down and for which I have not received any consideration for the same.

I shall be proceeding legally against M/s PMK Properties Private Limited and all depositary participants for recovering the said shares and shall be updating your good office on the proceedings on a timely basis.

This is for the kind information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, C. Rajeshwar

C. Rajeswari Encl: As above

CC: Cigniti Technologies Limited

CC: Edelweiss Broking

CC: Kellton Securities Private Limited

						ANNEXURE-1	₹E-1						
Format for di	sclosure by	the Promo	ter(s) to th	e stock exc	hanges and	Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance	Company	for encumb	rance of st	nares / invoca	of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of	brance/ rele	ease of
Name of the Target Company(TC)	et Compan	ıy(TC)		ALL	Annual Control Control				CIGNI	IGNITI TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	GIES LTD.		
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	ck exchang	es where t	he shares o	f the target	company	are listed		National Stock	Stock Exch	ange of India I	Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited	E Limited	
Date of reporting		ā								25/03/2022			
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been	moter or PA	AC on whos	e shares en	cumbrance	has been								
created/released/invoked	/invoked									C. Rajeswari			
Details of the creation of encumbrance:	ation of en	cumbrance	••			100							
Name of the	Promoter holding in		Promoter holding		Details of ev	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	to encumbi	ance (3)				Post event holding of	olding of
promoter (s) or	the target company		already encumbered	umbered	IJ●							encumbered shares	shares
	(I)		(2)									{creation	
him												[(2)+(3)] / release [(2)- (3)]	ilease [(z)-
												/ invocation [(1)-(3)]]	[(1)-(3)]]
	Number	% of total	Number	% of total	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reasons	Number	% of	Name of	Number	% of total
-		share		share	event	creation/	encumbra	or Or		share	the entity in		share
		capital		capital	(creation /	release/	nce	encumbra		capital	whose		capital
					release /	release / invocation of invocation encumbrance	(pledge/ lien/	##			favor shares invoked		
							non .				* *		
							disposal undertakin						5.00 F15
							E/						100
			ń.				otners)						
1. C.Rajeswari	13,14,348	4,69%	13,00,000	4.63	Invocation	22/03/2022	a	3. 4 3	10,00,000	3.56	PMK Properties	314,348	1.12
											Limited		

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 24-03-2022

C. Rajeshux CRajeswari